The City of Daytona Beach
‘Utility Billing Division

Utility Fee Information Packet

Utility rates increased by CPI of 4.9%

Effective October 1, 2025
Connection-Capital facilities fees per Ordinance 2023-45
Increased by CPI of 4.9%

Effective October 1, 2025
Stormwater Increased by CPI of 4.9%

Effective October 1, 2025

301 S. Ridgewood Ave.
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
(386) 671-8100



City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility

Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

Description

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones

Water Service
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
Base Fee (All Meter Sizes)
Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)
0 - 7,000 Gallons
7,001 - 14,000 Gallons
14,001 Gallons and Above

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
Base Fee (Per Dwelling Unit)
Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons per Dwelling Unit)
0 - 6,000 Gallons
6,001 - 12,000 Gallons
12,001 Gallons and Above

COMMERCIAL / NON-RESIDENTIAL

Base Fee (Per Potable Service Line Size)*
3/4-Inch Meter
1-Inch Meter
1.5-Inch Meter
2-Inch Meter
3-Inch Meter
4-Inch Meter
6-Inch Meter
8-Inch Meter
10-Inch Meter

Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)

0 Gallons and Above

* Commercial monthly base fees are charged on the potable water

service size if potable water and fireline are master metered.
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10.89

6.21
7.78
9.69

8.72

6.21
7.78
9.69

10.89
18.24
36.41
58.27
109.36
182.32
364.56
583.35
838.65

6.73



City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility

Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

Description

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones

Wastewater Service
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
Base Fee (All Meter Sizes)
Wastewater Usage (per 1,000 Gallons)
0 Gallons and Above

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
Base Fee (Per Dwelling Unit)
Wastewater Usage (per 1,000 Gallons per Dwelling Unit)
0 Gallons and Above

COMMERCIAL / NON-RESIDENTIAL

Base Fee (Per Potable Service Line Size)*
3/4-Inch Meter
1-Inch Meter
1.5-Inch Meter
2-Inch Meter
3-Inch Meter
4-Inch Meter
6-Inch Meter
8-Inch Meter
10-Inch Meter

Wastewater Usage (per 1,000 Gallons)

0 Gallons and Above

* Commercial monthly base fees are charged on the potable water

service size if potable water and fireline are master metered.

SEWER ONLY-FLAT FEE
Using city sewer services and water system NOT available
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10.67

10.43

8.53

10.43

10.67
17.82
35.56
56.93
106.85
178.09
356.12
569.83
819.21

11.45

73:35



City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility
Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1 New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones
Description

Reclaimed Water Service (Reuse Water Fees)
FLAT RATE RECLAIMED WATER SERVICE **

Single-Family Residential - Monthly minimum S 18.24
All Other Flat-rate Customer Accounts
Irrigable acre, rounded to the nearest acre S 21.41

ALL CUSTOMERS WITH REMOTE RECLAIM METER
Base Fee (Per Reclaimed Water Meter Size)

1-Inch Meter S 7.24
2-Inch Meter 13.45
4-Inch Meter 61.53
6-Inch Meter 75.18
8-Inch Meter 128.20
10-Inch Meter 150.57
Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)
High Pressure Service S 1.81
Low Pressure Service 1.30

**Reuse water is not available in all service areas of the city.
Each eligible reuse water customer will be charged flat rate
reuse water fees until such time that the city installs a
remote communication reclaim water meter on the

property.

Potable Irrigation Water Service

ALL CUSTOMERS
Base Fee (All Meter Sizes) S 10.89
Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)
0 - 7,000 Gallons S 7.78
7,001 Gallons and Above S 9.69
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City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility

Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

Description

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones

Raw Water

Base Fee (Per Meter Size)
3/4-Inch Meter
1-Inch Meter
1.5-Inch Meter
2-Inch Meter
3-Inch Meter
4-Inch Meter
6-Inch Meter
8-Inch Meter
10-Inch Meter

Raw Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)

0 Gallons and Above
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10.89
18.24
36.41
58.27
109.36
182.32
364.56
583.35
838.65

1.03



City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility

Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1 New Rates Effective 10/01/2025
All Zones
Description
Water Deposits Per Account (Regular, Irrigation and Compound Meters)
3/4-Inch Meter - single family residential S 118.00
3/4-Inch Meter - non-SF residential 199.00
1-Inch Meter 289.00
1.5-Inch Meter 743.00
2-Inch Meter 2,251.00
3-Inch Meter 2,851.00
4-Inch Meter 5,251.00
6-Inch Meter 7,503.00
8-Inch Meter 8,446.00
10-Inch Meter 9,257.00
Wastewater Deposits Per Account
(If no wastewater meter at location, then based on size of water meter)
3/4-Inch Meter - single-family residential S 118.00
3/4-Inch Meter - non-SF residential 199.00
1-Inch Meter 289.00
1.5-Inch Meter 743.00
2-Inch Meter 2,251.00
3-Inch Meter 2,851.00
4-Inch Meter 5,251.00
6-Inch Meter 7,503.00
8-Inch Meter 8,446.00
10-Inch Meter 9,257.00
Portable Construction Hydrant Meter Deposit:
3-Inch Meter S 4,210.00
Fireline Meter Deposit
4-Inch Meter and smaller S 316.00
6-Inch Meter 615.00
8-Inch Meter 1,257.00
10-Inch Meter 1,647.00
12-Inch Meter 2,169.00
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City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility

Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

Larger than 10.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line

Wastewater Tap Fee - Standard Installation

Mains and house laterals installed at property owner expense
Subdivision, per lot/house

All other properties

Typical Sewer Tap in city road

Complex wastewater taps will be charged actual costs if those

costs exceed the existing Wastewater Tap Fee.
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All Zones
Description
Water Tap Fee - Standard Installation

3/4" Meter 2,252.00
1.0" Meter 2,855.00
1.5" Meter 5,136.00
2.0" Meter 5,191.00
4.0" Meter 16,452.00
6.0" Meter 17,905.00
8.0" Meter 26,528.00
10.0" Meter 45,657.00
Larger than 10.0" Meter Based on Actual Cost

Reuse 1.0" Meter 1,269.00
Reuse 2.0" Meter 3,143.00
Reuse 4.0" Meter 8,228.00
Reuse 6.0" Meter 10,698.00
Reuse 8.0" Meter 17,591.00
Reuse 10.0" Meter 20,422.00
Larger than 10.0" Reuse Meter Based on Actual Cost

2.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line 5,191.00
4.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line 16,452.00
6.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line 17,905.00
8.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line 26,528.00
10.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line 45,657.00

Based on Actual Cost

540.00

2,209.00

Based on Actual Cost



City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility
Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1 New Rates Effective 10/01/2025
All Zones
Description
Fire Service Rates - Monthly
2.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line S 49.86
4.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line 116.29
6.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line 129.72
8.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line 174.80
10.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line 226.32
12.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line or larger 348.62

Potable water service used for sprinkler or other fire protection
system in buildings only. Such service shall not be used for any
purpose other than fire protection and no other connection shall
be made to such service, except that a connection for a tank or
fire pump as a secondary supply of water for fire protection
purposes only may be permitted.

Fire Hydrant Fees - Monthly
Per fire hydrant S 24.74
The assessments provided in this section shall not apply to any
fire hydrant on a metered service line.

Monthly assessment for each hydrant on private property for the
privilege of taking water from the city's water system through
such fire hydrants for the prevention and extinguishments of fire
and for the availability of the fire hydrant for such purposes.

Wholesale Service Rates (per 1,000 Gallons)

Water Consumption S 3.15
Wastewater Consumption 4.31
Reclaimed Water Consumption 1.30
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City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility

Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

Description

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones

lllegal consumption fees and charges
Tampering Charge

Service Charge

Boot Charge

Steely Charge

Pull Meter Charge

Lock Fee

Other service charges

New Account Move-In Fee (non-refundable)

Account Transfer Fee

Reconnection Fee due to Non-Payment of Existing Account
Meter Recheck Charge

After Hours Service Charge
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83.00
34.00
70.00
70.00
94.00
154.00

46.00
34.00
29.00
40.00
154.00



City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility
Connection-Capital Facilities Fees

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

Description

Water Connection-Capital Facilities Fees
RETAIL SERVICE Capital Facilities Fees
Treatment and Supply
Transmission
Total

Single-Family Residential
Multi-Family Residential — Per Dwelling Unit
Hotel and Motels (Short-term Lodging):
Per Sleeping Unit with Kitchen Facilities
Per Sleeping Unit without Kitchen Facilities
General Service / Commercial
3/4-Inch Meter
1-Inch Meter
1.5-Inch Meter
2-Inch Meter
3-Inch Meter
4-Inch Meter
All Meter Sizes Greater Than 4-Inch [1]
6-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee
8-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee
10-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee
Above 10-inch Meter - Minimum Fee
Large Users - Minimum Fee

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

WHOLESALE SERVICE Connection-Capital Facilities Fees - subject to availability

(per 1,000 gallons of reserved capacity per day)

Treatment and Supply
Transmission
Total

Page 9

All Zones
S 896.00
924.00
S 1,820.00
100% S 1,820.00
80% 1,456.00
75% 1,365.00
50% 910.00
100% 1,820.00
167% 3,039.40
333% 6,060.60
533% 9,700.60
1000% 18,200.00
1667% 30,339.40
S 60,784.40
97,605.10
139,824.50
261,393.70
5,471,161.50
S 3,588.00
3,704.00
S 7,292.00




City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility
Connection-Capital Facilities Fees

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

Description

Wastewater Connection-Capital Facilities Fees
RETAIL SERVICE Capital Facilities Fees
Treatment and Disposal
Transmission
Total

Single-Family Residential
Multi-Family Residential — Per Dwelling Unit
Hotel and Motels (Short-term Lodging):
Per Sleeping Unit with Kitchen Facilities
Per Sleeping Unit without Kitchen Facilities
General Service / Commercial
3/4-Inch Meter
1-Inch Meter
1.5-Inch Meter
2-Inch Meter
3-Inch Meter
4-Inch Meter
All Meter Sizes Greater Than 4-Inch [1]
6-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee
8-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee
10-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee
Above 10-inch Meter - Minimum Fee
Large Users - Minimum Fee

100%
80%

75%
50%

100%
167%
333%
533%
1000%
1667%

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones

2,128.00
823.00

2,951.00

[1] Commercial and / or Non-residential applicants with establishments that have service requirements as determined

by the City that require the installation of or is receiving potable water service by a domestic meter with a diameter greater

than four (4) inches, shall pay a capacity facilities fee equal to the greater of i) the minimum amount of ERCs allocated per

meter as provided in this section or ii) the per gallon capital facilities fee rate applied to the daily water and / or daily

wastewater demand, expressed in gallons per day, for the applicant. The applicant shall submit an estimate of average daily

water usage and wastewater flow requirements expressed in gallons as prepared by a professional engineer licensed in the

State of Florida. The City shall review the estimate and will have final discretion as to the acceptance or rejection of such

estimates. Acceptance of such estimates may be granted subject to monitoring.

WHOLESALE SERVICE Connection-Capital Facilities Fees - subject to availability

(per 1,000 gallons of reserved capacity per day)
Treatment and Disposal
Transmission
Total
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2,951.00
2,360.00

2,213.00
1,475.00

2,951.00
4,928.10
9,826.80
15,728.80
29,510.00
49,193.10

98,486.40
157,584.10
226,551.10
423,523.70

8,864,666.90

8,182.00
3,171.00

11,353.00




THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT RATES PER ORDINANCE 98 101-107

It is necessary to provide storm water drainage facilities throughout the city in order that the health,
safety, and welfare of the city's inhabitants may be protected. Itis the intent and purpose of this article
to provide authority to levy fees against all owners, tenants, or occupants whose property impacts the
storm management facilities or who enjoy benefits therefrom and provide the city with a rational
means forimpaosition of such fees to be used for the construction of improvements and extension of
the facilities, maintenance, and administration.

(A) Residential Accounts: $13.79 Dwelling Unit
(B) All Other Accounts: $13.79 ERU (1,661 sq. ft.)

(Square footage of impervious (improved) area divided by 1,661) X ERU rate
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