

*The City of Daytona Beach
Utility Billing Division*



Utility Fee Information Packet

Utility rates increased by CPI of 4.9%
Effective October 1, 2025

Connection-Capital facilities fees per Ordinance 2023-45
Increased by CPI of 4.9%
Effective October 1, 2025

Stormwater Increased by CPI of 4.9%
Effective October 1, 2025

301 S. Ridgewood Ave.
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
(386) 671-8100

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
 Water and Wastewater Utility
 Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1	New Rates Effective 10/01/2025	
Description	All Zones	
Water Service		
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL		
Base Fee (All Meter Sizes)	\$	10.89
Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)		
0 - 7,000 Gallons	\$	6.21
7,001 - 14,000 Gallons		7.78
14,001 Gallons and Above		9.69
MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL		
Base Fee (Per Dwelling Unit)	\$	8.72
Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons per Dwelling Unit)		
0 - 6,000 Gallons	\$	6.21
6,001 - 12,000 Gallons		7.78
12,001 Gallons and Above		9.69
COMMERCIAL / NON-RESIDENTIAL		
Base Fee (Per Potable Service Line Size)*		
3/4-Inch Meter	\$	10.89
1-Inch Meter		18.24
1.5-Inch Meter		36.41
2-Inch Meter		58.27
3-Inch Meter		109.36
4-Inch Meter		182.32
6-Inch Meter		364.56
8-Inch Meter		583.35
10-Inch Meter		838.65
Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)		
0 Gallons and Above	\$	6.73

* Commercial monthly base fees are charged on the potable water service size if potable water and fireline are master metered.

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
 Water and Wastewater Utility
 Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1	New Rates Effective 10/01/2025	
Description	All Zones	
Wastewater Service		
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL		
Base Fee (All Meter Sizes)	\$	10.67
Wastewater Usage (per 1,000 Gallons)		
0 Gallons and Above	\$	10.43
MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL		
Base Fee (Per Dwelling Unit)	\$	8.53
Wastewater Usage (per 1,000 Gallons per Dwelling Unit)		
0 Gallons and Above	\$	10.43
COMMERCIAL / NON-RESIDENTIAL		
Base Fee (Per Potable Service Line Size)*		
3/4-Inch Meter	\$	10.67
1-Inch Meter		17.82
1.5-Inch Meter		35.56
2-Inch Meter		56.93
3-Inch Meter		106.85
4-Inch Meter		178.09
6-Inch Meter		356.12
8-Inch Meter		569.83
10-Inch Meter		819.21
Wastewater Usage (per 1,000 Gallons)		
0 Gallons and Above	\$	11.45
* Commercial monthly base fees are charged on the potable water service size if potable water and fireline are master metered.		
SEWER ONLY-FLAT FEE		
Using city sewer services and water system NOT available	\$	73.35

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
 Water and Wastewater Utility
 Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1	New Rates Effective 10/01/2025	
Description	All Zones	
Reclaimed Water Service (Reuse Water Fees)		
FLAT RATE RECLAIMED WATER SERVICE **		
Single-Family Residential - Monthly minimum	\$	18.24
All Other Flat-rate Customer Accounts		
Irrigable acre, rounded to the nearest acre	\$	21.41
ALL CUSTOMERS WITH REMOTE RECLAIM METER		
Base Fee (Per Reclaimed Water Meter Size)		
1-Inch Meter	\$	7.24
2-Inch Meter		13.45
4-Inch Meter		61.53
6-Inch Meter		75.18
8-Inch Meter		128.20
10-Inch Meter		150.57
Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)		
High Pressure Service	\$	1.81
Low Pressure Service		1.30
<p>**Reuse water is not available in all service areas of the city. Each eligible reuse water customer will be charged flat rate reuse water fees until such time that the city installs a remote communication reclaim water meter on the property.</p>		
Potable Irrigation Water Service		
ALL CUSTOMERS		
Base Fee (All Meter Sizes)	\$	10.89
Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)		
0 - 7,000 Gallons	\$	7.78
7,001 Gallons and Above	\$	9.69

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
 Water and Wastewater Utility
 Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones

Description

Raw Water

Base Fee (Per Meter Size)

3/4-Inch Meter	\$	10.89
1-Inch Meter		18.24
1.5-Inch Meter		36.41
2-Inch Meter		58.27
3-Inch Meter		109.36
4-Inch Meter		182.32
6-Inch Meter		364.56
8-Inch Meter		583.35
10-Inch Meter		838.65

Raw Water Consumption (per 1,000 Gallons)

0 Gallons and Above	\$	1.03
---------------------	----	------

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility
Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones

Description

Water Deposits Per Account (Regular, Irrigation and Compound Meters)

3/4-Inch Meter - single family residential	\$ 118.00
3/4-Inch Meter - non-SF residential	199.00
1-Inch Meter	289.00
1.5-Inch Meter	743.00
2-Inch Meter	2,251.00
3-Inch Meter	2,851.00
4-Inch Meter	5,251.00
6-Inch Meter	7,503.00
8-Inch Meter	8,446.00
10-Inch Meter	9,257.00

Wastewater Deposits Per Account

(If no wastewater meter at location, then based on size of water meter)

3/4-Inch Meter - single-family residential	\$ 118.00
3/4-Inch Meter - non-SF residential	199.00
1-Inch Meter	289.00
1.5-Inch Meter	743.00
2-Inch Meter	2,251.00
3-Inch Meter	2,851.00
4-Inch Meter	5,251.00
6-Inch Meter	7,503.00
8-Inch Meter	8,446.00
10-Inch Meter	9,257.00

Portable Construction Hydrant Meter Deposit:

3-Inch Meter	\$ 4,210.00
--------------	-------------

Fireline Meter Deposit

4-Inch Meter and smaller	\$ 316.00
6-Inch Meter	615.00
8-Inch Meter	1,257.00
10-Inch Meter	1,647.00
12-Inch Meter	2,169.00

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
 Water and Wastewater Utility
 Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones

Description

Water Tap Fee - Standard Installation

3/4" Meter	\$	2,252.00
1.0" Meter		2,855.00
1.5" Meter		5,136.00
2.0" Meter		5,191.00
4.0" Meter		16,452.00
6.0" Meter		17,905.00
8.0" Meter		26,528.00
10.0" Meter		45,657.00
Larger than 10.0" Meter		Based on Actual Cost
Reuse 1.0" Meter		1,269.00
Reuse 2.0" Meter		3,143.00
Reuse 4.0" Meter		8,228.00
Reuse 6.0" Meter		10,698.00
Reuse 8.0" Meter		17,591.00
Reuse 10.0" Meter		20,422.00
Larger than 10.0" Reuse Meter		Based on Actual Cost
2.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line		5,191.00
4.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line		16,452.00
6.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line		17,905.00
8.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line		26,528.00
10.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line		45,657.00
Larger than 10.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line		Based on Actual Cost

Wastewater Tap Fee - Standard Installation

Mains and house laterals installed at property owner expense

Subdivision, per lot/house \$ 540.00

All other properties

Typical Sewer Tap in city road \$ 2,209.00

Complex wastewater taps will be charged actual costs if those costs exceed the existing Wastewater Tap Fee.

Based on Actual Cost

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
 Water and Wastewater Utility
 Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

All Zones

Description

Fire Service Rates - Monthly

2.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line	\$ 49.86
4.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line	116.29
6.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line	129.72
8.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line	174.80
10.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line	226.32
12.0" Tap/Meter Fire Line or larger	348.62

Potable water service used for sprinkler or other fire protection system in buildings only. Such service shall not be used for any purpose other than fire protection and no other connection shall be made to such service, except that a connection for a tank or fire pump as a secondary supply of water for fire protection purposes only may be permitted.

Fire Hydrant Fees - Monthly

Per fire hydrant	\$ 24.74
------------------	----------

The assessments provided in this section shall not apply to any fire hydrant on a metered service line.

Monthly assessment for each hydrant on private property for the privilege of taking water from the city's water system through such fire hydrants for the prevention and extinguishments of fire and for the availability of the fire hydrant for such purposes.

Wholesale Service Rates (per 1,000 Gallons)

Water Consumption	\$ 3.15
Wastewater Consumption	4.31
Reclaimed Water Consumption	1.30

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
 Water and Wastewater Utility
 Monthly User Rates, Deposits, and Other Miscellaneous Charges

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1	New Rates Effective 10/01/2025	
Description	All Zones	
Illegal consumption fees and charges		
Tampering Charge	\$	83.00
Service Charge		34.00
Boot Charge		70.00
Steely Charge		70.00
Pull Meter Charge		94.00
Lock Fee		154.00
Other service charges		
New Account Move-In Fee (non-refundable)	\$	46.00
Account Transfer Fee		34.00
Reconnection Fee due to Non-Payment of Existing Account		29.00
Meter Recheck Charge		40.00
After Hours Service Charge		154.00

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility
Connection-Capital Facilities Fees

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

Description	All Zones	
Water Connection-Capital Facilities Fees		
RETAIL SERVICE Capital Facilities Fees		
Treatment and Supply	\$	896.00
Transmission		924.00
Total	\$	1,820.00
Single-Family Residential	100%	\$ 1,820.00
Multi-Family Residential – Per Dwelling Unit	80%	1,456.00
Hotel and Motels (Short-term Lodging):		
Per Sleeping Unit with Kitchen Facilities	75%	1,365.00
Per Sleeping Unit without Kitchen Facilities	50%	910.00
General Service / Commercial		
3/4-Inch Meter	100%	1,820.00
1-Inch Meter	167%	3,039.40
1.5-Inch Meter	333%	6,060.60
2-Inch Meter	533%	9,700.60
3-Inch Meter	1000%	18,200.00
4-Inch Meter	1667%	30,339.40
All Meter Sizes Greater Than 4-Inch [1]		
6-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee	\$	60,784.40
8-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee		97,605.10
10-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee		139,824.50
Above 10-inch Meter - Minimum Fee		261,393.70
Large Users - Minimum Fee		5,471,161.50
 WHOLESALE SERVICE Connection-Capital Facilities Fees - subject to availability (per 1,000 gallons of reserved capacity per day)		
Treatment and Supply	\$	3,588.00
Transmission		3,704.00
Total	\$	7,292.00

City of Daytona Beach, Florida
Water and Wastewater Utility
Connection-Capital Facilities Fees

Effective on all bills rendered on or after October 1

New Rates Effective 10/01/2025

Description	All Zones	
Wastewater Connection-Capital Facilities Fees		
RETAIL SERVICE Capital Facilities Fees		
Treatment and Disposal	\$	2,128.00
Transmission		823.00
Total	\$	2,951.00
Single-Family Residential	100%	\$ 2,951.00
Multi-Family Residential – Per Dwelling Unit	80%	2,360.00
Hotel and Motels (Short-term Lodging):		
Per Sleeping Unit with Kitchen Facilities	75%	2,213.00
Per Sleeping Unit without Kitchen Facilities	50%	1,475.00
General Service / Commercial		
3/4-Inch Meter	100%	2,951.00
1-Inch Meter	167%	4,928.10
1.5-Inch Meter	333%	9,826.80
2-Inch Meter	533%	15,728.80
3-Inch Meter	1000%	29,510.00
4-Inch Meter	1667%	49,193.10
All Meter Sizes Greater Than 4-Inch [1]		
6-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee		98,486.40
8-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee		157,584.10
10-Inch Meter - Minimum Fee		226,551.10
Above 10-inch Meter - Minimum Fee		423,523.70
Large Users - Minimum Fee		8,864,666.90
[1] Commercial and / or Non-residential applicants with establishments that have service requirements as determined by the City that require the installation of or is receiving potable water service by a domestic meter with a diameter greater than four (4) inches, shall pay a capacity facilities fee equal to the greater of i) the minimum amount of ERCs allocated per meter as provided in this section or ii) the per gallon capital facilities fee rate applied to the daily water and / or daily wastewater demand, expressed in gallons per day, for the applicant. The applicant shall submit an estimate of average daily water usage and wastewater flow requirements expressed in gallons as prepared by a professional engineer licensed in the State of Florida. The City shall review the estimate and will have final discretion as to the acceptance or rejection of such estimates. Acceptance of such estimates may be granted subject to monitoring.		
WHOLESALE SERVICE Connection-Capital Facilities Fees - subject to availability		
(per 1,000 gallons of reserved capacity per day)		
Treatment and Disposal	\$	8,182.00
Transmission		3,171.00
Total	\$	11,353.00

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH



STORMWATER MANAGEMENT RATES PER ORDINANCE 98 101-107

It is necessary to provide storm water drainage facilities throughout the city in order that the health, safety, and welfare of the city's inhabitants may be protected. It is the intent and purpose of this article to provide authority to levy fees against all owners, tenants, or occupants whose property impacts the storm management facilities or who enjoy benefits therefrom and provide the city with a rational means for imposition of such fees to be used for the construction of improvements and extension of the facilities, maintenance, and administration.

(A) Residential Accounts:	\$13.79 Dwelling Unit
(B) All Other Accounts:	\$13.79 ERU (1,661 sq. ft.)

(Square footage of impervious (improved) area divided by 1,661) X ERU rate